



Menzel Elektromotoren GmbH Am Alten Walzwerk 2 16761 Hennigsdorf, Germany Tel. +49 (0)30 34 99 22-0 info@menzel-motors.com

Deutsche Bank AG

IBAN DE88100700000802740100 SWIFT-CODE DEUTDEBBXXX

Commerzbank AG IBAN DE76100400000551357700

SWIFT-CODE COBADEFFXXX

Managing Directors

Mathis Menzel, Dirk Achhammer

District Court of Neuruppin HRB 14491 | VAT No.: DE136745493

 $\textbf{MENZEL Elektromotoren GmbH} \ | \ \textbf{Am Alten Walzwerk 2} \ | \ \textbf{16761 Hennigsdorf} \ | \ \textbf{Germany}$

Declaration of the RoHS Regulation - Manufacturer's Declaration Menzel Elektromotoren GmbH

As a globally active company, Menzel Elektromotoren GmbH considers the sustainable protection of the environment and natural resources as its obligation.

In this context, the European Parliament and the Council of the European Union adopted Directive 2011/65/EU (Directive on the Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment) on 08.06.2011.

In conjunction with the relevant corrigenda, delegated directives and Directive (EU) 2017/2102 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 15.11.2017 amending Directive 2011/65/EU on the restriction of the use of certain hazardous substances in electrical and electronic equipment, bans on the following substances enter into force:

Lead, mercury, cadmium, hexavalent chromium, polybrominated biphenyls, polybrominated diphenyl ethers, di(2-ethylhexyl) phthalate, butyl benzyl phthalate, dibutyl phthalate and diisobutylphthalate.

Menzel Elektromotoren GmbH familiarised itself with the requirements of the RoHS-Directive at an early stage and confirm conformity.

Our statements refer exclusively to the current status and concern only those factors that are within our knowledge and control.

Hennigsdorf, 01.01.2024

Mathis Menzel, Managing Director

Dirk Achhammer, Managing Director